
CH2MH ILL • BWXT West Valley, LLC

Mr. C. S. Haugh, P.E.
Chief, Source Surveillance
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Water
Bureau of Watershed Programs
625 Broadway, 4th Floor
Albany, New York 12233-3506

SUBJECT:

	

State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)
for the Period November 1 through November 30, 2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West
Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The West Valley Demonstration Project's SPDES DMR for the reporting period November 1 through November 30,
2015, including the Net Iron concentration sheet, is attached.

Please note there was no discharge at outfall 001, 007, 116, Sum-N, or internal outfall OIB during this period.

Please also note that as of September 15, 2014 the site transitioned from withdrawing water from the reservoirs to
supply the site's water needs (potable and industrial) to the use of two recently installed groundwater wells. This
transition has eliminated several functions within the utility room, (i.e., sand filter backwashes and clarifier
blowdowns) thereby significantly reducing, or eliminating entirely the discharge from outfall 007.

The change to groundwater wells also eliminated the need to collect raw water samples on a weekly basis for the
analysis of iron and will alter the iron discharge concentration equation as the mass of raw water entering the system
will no longer be calculated.

As required in Title 6 of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (6NYCRR) Part 750-2.5(e)(3), the New York
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NYELAP) identification numbers for the laboratories performing
are normally required; however, the WVDP did not have any sample analysis completed for this DMR.

If you have any questions, please contact Moira Maloney of the U.S. Department of Energy West Valley
Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP) at (716) 942-4255 or William Kean of my staff at (716) 942-4865.

Sincerely,

ohn D. Rendall, Manager
Regulatory Strategy & Engineering

JDR:WNK:bnj

Attachment:

	

SPDES DMR for November 1 through November 30, 2015 Monitoring Period

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171 -9799

6NJ7152.WNK
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December 9, 2015



Mr. C. S. Haugh

	

-2- WR:201 5:0052

cc:

	

M. A. Stein, NYSDEC-Region 9 DOW
B. W. Wohiers, Cattaraugus County Health Department
J. M. Dundas, DOE-WVDP
M. N. Maloney, DOE-WVDP
J. J. Baker, CHBWV
L. B. Bennett, CHBWV (Public Reading Room)
W. N. Kean, CHBWV
J. D. Rendall, CHBWV
R. L. Scharf, CHBWV
A. W. Upshaw, CHBWV
B. N. Jeffery (Letter Log), CHBWV

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171-9799

BNJ71 52WNK



ATTACHMENT

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2015
NET IRON EFFLUENT CONCENTRATION CALCULATION

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERMIT NO. NY-0000973

OUTFALL 001

	

=

	

Ml = (Xl + X2) Vi

	

0.00 mg/month
2

0.00 mg/L

0.00 mg/L

0.00 L/month

*Note: There was no Discharge at outfall 001 during this monitoring period.

M7 = (Xl + X2) V7 =

	

0.00 mg/month
2

0.00 mg/L

0.00 mg/L

0.00 L/month

*Note: There was no Discharge at outfall 007 during this monitoring period.

(Xl + X2 + X3 + X4) VRW =

	

0,00 mg/month
4

0.000 mg/L

0.000 mg/L

0.000 mg/L

0.000 mg/L

0.00 L/month

*Note: Raw water from the reservoir system is no longer used for process water.

IRON DISCHARGE CONCENTRATION = Ml + M7 - MRW

	

= 0.00 mg/L
Vl + V7

Xl

X2

vi

OUTFALL 007

Xl

X2

V7

RAW WATER =

	

MRW

Xl

X2

X3

X4

VRW

WR:20 15:0052



PERMITFEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

ME:

	

US. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATiON PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_____

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sulfate [as 5] SAMPLE ****** **0000 0*0*0* W****0 - ____________ __________

MEASUREMENT

00154 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****** '°°°°°' Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE

___________ ____________ _________ _______ ________

MEASUREMENT

00181 1 0 PERMIT ****** 0*0*0* Req. Mon. 22 mg/L - Twice per CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE

_____________
******

_____________ ________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00300 1 0 PERMIT ''°° 3 Req. Mon. mg/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
BOD, 5- day, 20 deg. C SAMPLE

_____________
****** *0*0*0

_____________ ________
- ____________

________
_________

MEASUREMENT

00310 1 0 PERIsIIT Req. Mon. 10 rng/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
p1-I SAMPLE ****** 0*00*0 ******

_______ ________

MEASUREMENT

00400 1 0 PER.MIT "°" 6.5 8.5 50 - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

_____________
°°°°'°

_____________ ________ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00530 1 0 PERMIT *50*0* 0*0*0* 0*0*0* 30 45 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Solids, setdeable SAMPLE

_____________ _____________
******

________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00545 1 0 PERMIT * "'° Req. Mon. .3 mL/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ ____________ MO AVG DAILY MX _______ Balch ________

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) 0MB No. 2040- 0004

A iJLJ5_IItAS,.JL. LL.Lflhk1flJA.JSN JAUSL.flk tINS L/L.Y/

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY

11/1/2015

	

I

	

11/30/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799

1LAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, Si

External Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

001- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER
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AUTHORIZED AGENT

PHONE

716-942-4602
AREA Code NUMBER

2/10/20

4M/DD,

DATE
do

nder enalty Of lot
lion Or sopers stan it

cot
svs

moe properly gather an
or those
is, tothe nforntation. the infoen Ill ii Sti

at there are 5gm

	

-1
information, including the iI
person or persons ivho man

accorate, and complete. I am

	

Fe t
ttf line and impti- tote

NAME/TITLE PRINCIP CUT WE OFFICER

John 13. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.O1/06) Previous editions may be used.
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

ruutt oppi us cu

0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERI'dIYFEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

ME:

	

US. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_____

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Oil & Grease SAMPLE *0*0*0 *** *0* ****** ****** -

MEASUREMENT

00556 1 0 PERMiT '°° Req. Mon. 15 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrite total las NI SAMPLE

____________ ____________
*0*0*0

_________ ___________ _______ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00615 1 0 PERMiT ****** **000* Req. Mon. .1 rng/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrate total las NI SAMPLE

_______________ _______________ ___________
*0*0*0

______________ ________ - _________

MEASUREMENT

00620 1 0 PERMIT ****** ****** 0*00*0 Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total las N] SAMPLE

____________ ____________
**Oo**

_________
*0*0*0

____________ _______ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00625 1 0 PEPJ.fIT ***** *00*0* *0*00* *00*0* Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Sulfide, dissolved, las SI SAMPLE

_____________
°°°

_____________ ________ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00746 I 0 PERMiT ***000 m* Req. Mon. .4 mg/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Arsenic, total recoverable SAMPLE

________ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00978 1 0 PERMIT ****** *0*0*0 Req. Mon. .1 5 rng/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

Cobalt, total recoverable SAMPLE
_____________

*
________ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00979 1 0 PERMiT °°°° ** Req. Mon. .005 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MMIDD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY

11/1/2015

	

11/30/2015

NY0000973 001- M
DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, Si

External Outfall

No Discharge

ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTWE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT
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AREA code NUMBER

DATE

12/10/2015

M/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

11/24/2015
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
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0MB No. 2040- 0004
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I'ERMITrEE NAME/ADDRESS (Thclude Facility Name/Location if

ME:

		

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOATION:10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_____

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Selenium, total recoverable SA1WLE *0*00* *****cS - ____________ __________

MEASUREMENT

00981 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .004 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Iron, total [as Fe] SAMPLE *****cS 0*0*0* IcI.**** ******

_______
- _____________

________
___________

MEASUREMENT

01045 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Aluminum, total [as Al] SAMPLE *0*0*0

____________
**cS000

_________
******

____________ _______ ________

MEASUREMENT

01105 1 0 PERMIT °°°- 2 4 mg/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Vanadium, total recoverable SA1IIPLE

_____________ _____________ ________ - ________

MEASUREMENT

0 1128 1 0 PERMIT *0*0*0 0*0*0* Req. Mon. .014 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, ammonia, total Las SAMPLE

_____________ _____________ ________ - ________

NH3] MEASUREMENT

34726 1 0 PERMIT 0*0*0* 1.5 2.1 rng/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Flow, in conduit or thru SAMPLE

____________ ____________ __________
*00*0cc 0*0*0

_______ - ________

treatment plant MEASUREMENT

50050 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD *0000* ****** Twice per CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE occ****

__________
***ccc*

____________
**

_____________ _____________ ________
- ____________

________
_________

MEASUREMENT

50060 1 0 PERMIT °° Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

NY0000973
PERMIT NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY

	

L MM/DD/YYYY
11/1/2015

	

I

	

11/30/2015

001- M
DISCHARGE NUMBER

DMRMaIIIngZIPCODE: 14171-9799
MAJOR
(SUBR 09)
OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, SI
External Outfall

No Discharge[J
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

1)1111 a-tppIuVcta

0MB No. 2040- 0004
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PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include FacilUy Name/Location if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NC FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_____

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Solids, total dissolved SA1IPLE
MEASUREMENT

*11*1* 1*0*0*

70295 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMiT
REQUIREMENT

***** " Req. Mon.
MO AVG

Req. Mon.
DAILY MX

mg/L Twice per
Batch

GRAB

Mercury, total [as 1-Ig] SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

___________
******

____________
*01*0*

_________
*1*0*1 0*1*0*

_______
- _____________

________
___________

71900 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMiT
REQUIREMENT

'° 50
MO AVG

Req. Mon.
DAILY MX

ng/L - Once per
Batch

GRAB

Surfactants [linear alkylate
sulfonate]

SAMPLE
ASIREMENT

____________ ____________
*00*0*

_______ - ________

8 1646 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMiT
REQUIREMENT

____________

0*0*1*

____________

*0*0*0

_________

Req. Mon.
MO AVG

.04
DAILY MX

mg/L

_______

- Once per
Batch

GRAB

________

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

001- M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY
11/1/2015

	

11/30/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, S]

External Outfall

No DischargeEi1
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John U . Rendal 1 , Manager
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COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

j-spp1uo Cu

0MB No. 2040- 0004

.01 1_a'L 1'I1 t/L.O/

1'ERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facilily Name/Location if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NC FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Oxygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE *o*ooc* o***u* ounocon - __________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00181 1 0 PERMIT °° °°°° °°° Req. Mon. 22 mg/L - Monthly CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ ___________ MO AVG DAILY MX
Oxygen, dissolved DO) SAMPLE o*o***

_________
nun-sun

_______
-

_________
_____________

________
___________

MEASUREMENT

00300 1 0 PERMiT -°'° 3 °° Req. Mon. mg/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
BOD, 5- day, 20 deg. C SAMPLE

_____________ ________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00310 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 10 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

______________ MO AVG DAILY MX Month
p1-I SAMPLE *n***n ****** **n**n

________ _________

MEASIJREMENT

00400 1 0 PERMIT °°°° k° 6.5 8.5 SU - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

______________
nccn*n*

______________ ________ - _________

MEASUREMENT

00530 1 0 PERMIT °°°° nuacunu 30 45 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Solids, settleable SAMPLE

____________
--5°

____________ _______ ________

MEASUREMENT

00545 1 0 PERMIT * Req. Mon. .3 mL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Oil & Grease SAMPLE

____________
a-knO* ***ar*

_______
- ____________

________
__________

MEASUREMENT

00556 1 0 PERMIT o***** **n**k Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

_____________ _____________ MO AVG DAILY MX ________ Month ________

PERMIT NUMBER

MONITO

MM/DD/YYYY

11/1/2015

NY0000973

DISCHARGE NUMBER

G PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

11/30/2015

007- M
DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799

MAJOR

(SIJBR 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY

External Outfall

No Discharge

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTWE OFFICER

John ID. Rendall, Manager
TYPED OR PRINTED

certify under penalt n law that this document and all attachtrn,nts over prepared under tot
directitto ttr sopentsion in accordance isitli a system designed ti assure that qttahf ted
personnel pritlterli gather anti etalttate the infttrmatitttt stibrnttted. ttased on mc niquiry of the
ttersttn ttr persons whtt niattoge tlte systetti, ttr those persons directly eespottsdtte foe gatlterittg
the infttrmatitttt. the ntfurttiath,o sobtttitted is, tti the hest ttf ins- kmitcledge ,trid belief, tnte,
accurate, anti complete. t am an are that there are significant penalties for sttbmitting false
nfnr,natnnt, incloding the possthilitf nf line and imprisonment for knititiug vinlatinos.

OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTWE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

716-942--4602

TELEPHONE

L2/1O/2O15

DATE

AREA Co-dc

	

NUMBER MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

11/24/2015
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

FIJI III [SpjJO 5(5 CU

0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NAME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NCL FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Nitrogen, nitrite total [as N] SAMPLE ****ss* sO5u** - ______________ ___________

MEASUREMENT

0061 51 0 PERMIT °°s°°°s° Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total [as N] SAMPLE

____________
uuu***

_______ _________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00625 1 0 PERMIT *00*0* **** Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L - Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Iron, total las Fe] SAMPLE

____________
00*00*

________ - __________ ________

MEASUREMENT

01045 1 0 PERMiT *00*0* *ta-* Req. Mon. Req. Mon. rng/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Nitrogen, ammonia, total [as SAMPLE

____________ ____________
*0*00*

_________ ___________ _______ - ________

NH31 MEASUREMENT

34726 1 0 PERMIT ****** ***ss** 1.49 2.1 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Flow, in conduit or thru SAMPLE

_____________
s*** *uu*** ****u

________
s**** -

________

treatment plant MEASUREMENT

50050 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD 0*0*0* *0*00* ******
- Monthly CONTIN

Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE *0*5*0

________ ___________ ___________ ___________ _______ - _________ _______

MEASUREMENT

50060 1 0 PERMIT *0*0*0 0*0*0* *0*0* Req. Mon. .1 mg/L Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE

____________ ____________
0*0*0*

_________
***-**

________
-

__________
____________

________
__________

MEASUREMENT

70295 1 0 PERMIT 0*0*0* *00*0* 0*0*0* Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month

MONITORING PERIOD

NY00009 73

PERMIT NUMBER

MM/DD/YYYY

11/1/2015

007-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MM/DD/YYYY

11/30/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY I

External Outfall

No DischargeJ

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFIC

John U. Rendall, Manager
TYPED OR PRINTED

INATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

certify under penalty if law lost Isis document and all itt chrnertis sure pi cparrd orndiiinv
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assore that qualified
personnel properly gather and es abate the information sohinitted. bIased on my Inqnil-y of the
person (Sr persons ii ho wattage lie St stein, or iboise persons directtt respoosible fur gatlueeotg
the infortttathto, the tnfoematiito sobntitted is. to the I,esi ud my brims ledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. t am ,oi are that there are significant penalties for submitting false
mnforrttatltot, including the pmissihubtty of fitte amid n ltrmstioment foe kmtmsmng ciu,latiotvu.

HO

716-942-4602

AREA code NUMBER

DATE

2/10/20 15

/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

11/24/2015

	

Page 1



DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

FUI 111 JSPPIUVCU

0MB No. 2040- 0004

I. 'JCL5J 1 rISNI 1n3vn1rtrtrI_ CLAiVlhiNfll IIJJN 3131 LiSt IINFIJL3J

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

iAME:

	

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACIUTY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION N FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Mercury, total [as Hg] SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

o**o** 0*0*00

71900 1 0
Effluent Gross

PERMiT
REQUIREMENT

____________

Req. Mon.
MO AVG

50
DAILY MX

ng/L

_______

-

-

Monthly

_________

GRAB

________

PERMIT NUMBER

MONITO

MM/DD/YYYY

11/1/2015

NY0000973

DISCHARGE NUMBER

G PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

11/30/2015

007- M
DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY

External Outfall

No DisdiargeJ

NAMIE/Tri-LE PRINCIPAl. EXECUTIVE OFFICER I cer(ity under penally of law (hat

	

d ooninut aid all attarlimints were Prepared under my
direction or su,ers on in accordance ith a system desigied to assure that qualified

-

	

personnel

	

ij!, her ar xalo;r

	

a rrriorn(ation submitted. Based on m iiqoiit of the
(ci !ri or pc!:!.ia man:': I!

	

in, or tlome persons directly responsible thr gathering
the .form

	

r, I Lre ir Iormnarrrr:ulrnared is, to the inst of my knowledge and belotf, irne,
John D

	

Rendal 1

	

Manager

	

c irat nd c imp c I tin a a th Oil crc mc 'ai mlrc imp i Inc I r nbnittini, Id
information, including the pusrabdity of low aid nnpnsooment for Lion tug eiolatii,os.

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

11/24/201 5

	

Page 2



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Flow rate SAMPLE ****ss*

MEASUREMENT

00056 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. gal/d eI*5I* * ******
- Weekly CONTIN

Effluent Gross REQUEMENT MC) AVG DAILY ILX
Mercury, total [as 1-Ig) SAMPLE *iI****

_________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ________ - __________ ________

MEASUREMENT

71900 1 0 PERMIT °'°

	

* Req. Mon. SO ng/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUEMENT

____________ MO AVG DAILY MX ________ - Batch ________

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

riti tin i-tppi its cu

0MB No. 2040- 0004

INtl. I IeJ I-tL. I 'JL.L.U I IIJN I 1JIJLIiJ1\iJL LLIIV1IINJl. I huN .) 1)1 LIVI fINIJC3/

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

MERCURY PRETREATMENT

Internal Outfall

No Discharge

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

	

MM/DD/YYYY

11/1/2015

	

11/30/2015

NY0000973 OIB-M

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

NAI4E/TI-rLE PRINCIPAl. EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certilt tinder penaiO of law that this t ictiment and all attachments were prepared nnder rn
direction tie soperviston in accordance alt a systettt designed to ;f.scne that qoalified
persottoel prolterl gather at.J et alti I the informattott snbmttted. Based on os inqiiicb of the
person or persons tclnt rttattag tb

	

to, or those persons dtrectly respottsibhe for gathtering
the intortttathttt, Ito tttfortnat_Lt isLi.; nod is, to the best of toy kttovsledge and belief, true,

John U

	

Renda 11

	

Manager

	

accttrate, atid cotttpletr. ant aware that there are signthcant petialtirs tttr sttbttittting f,tlse
infortttatltttt, tttclndtttg the possihtltty o] Bite aitd itttpristtttmettt for kttots tog vtolatitnts,

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.O1/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

11/24/2015

	

l'age 1

TELEPHONE DATE

CER OR 716-942-4602
AREA Code

2/10/2015

/DD/YYYY

GN'ATURE OF PRINOP CUTIVE 0
AUTHORIZED AGENT



n

	

C WJJ...L.U nt1ON I lJI3v1nttPCiJ. LLniVnIPtC1 1'J1' 3131 LIV! fIOY1JL3

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

rurul .wppi uvuu

0MB No. 2040- 0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/LocaUon if

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NC FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_____

UNITS
OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Solids, total dissolved SAMELE
MEASUREMENT

°°°°°° *ie**** - ____________ __________

70295 Z 0
Instrearn Monitoring

PERMIT
REQUIREMENT

_____________ _____________

Req. Mon.
MO AVG

500
DAILY MX

rng/L

________ -

Twice per
Discharge

CALCTD

________

PERMIT NUMBER

MONITO

MM/DD/YYYY

11/1/2015

NY0000973

DISCHARGE NUMBER

G PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

11/30/2015

116- Iv!
DMRMa11IngZIPCODE: 14171-9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

PSEUDO MON. POINT )FRANKS CRK

Internal Outfall

No Discharge

I certily tinder penalty ol law that this docotoent and all attachments ttere prepared tinder my
direction ttr sttpers Mon in accordance tctttt a system designed to assort that qitalified
personnel property gather and evaluate the inforinatton sohmitted. Based on m ntqniry of the
person or persons ithtt manage the system, or those persons directly respoosihie for gathering
the toformation, the tnforto.ttion suhntttted is, to the best of my kiitosleige and belief, tine,
,tccorate, and complete. I am aim are that there are significant penalties for sttbrnitttng lalse
inlorniatinn, incloding the pnssihility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

IF PSUEDO MONITORING POINT REPORT 15 NOT REOJJIRED DURING THE MONITORING PERIOD, EITHER CHECK THENO DISCHARGE BOX OR ENTER NODI AIN PLACE OF A EASUREMENTTO
INDICATE A GENERAL PERMiT EXEMPTION.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

1 1/24/201 5

	

Page 1

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John U. Rendall, Manager
ED OR PRINTED

TELEPHO DATE

SI5?NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
I /

	

AUTHORIZED AGENT
716-942-4602

AREA Code NUMBER

12/ 10/20 15

iM/DD/YYYY



NA 1 IOINAL ULLU I AN I J1SL1iAKL LLIMIINA I ION SI SI LIV! (INF'ULS)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

rorm J-hpproVea

0MB No. 2040 0004

PERMITFEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

US. DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171- 9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Iron, total [as Fe] SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

*4)***. 11*1111*11

01045 2 0
Effluent Net

PERIdiT
REQUIREMENT

*4) Req. Mon.
MO AVG

1
DAILY MX

rng/L
-

Monthly
_________

CALCTD
________

NY0000973
PERMIT NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DDIYYYY

11/1/2015

MM/DD/YYYY
11/30/2015

SUM- N
DISCHARGE NUMBER

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171- 9799
MAJOR
(SUBR 09)
SUM OF OUTFALLS 1 & 7
Internal Outfall

No Discharge

ATtIRE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAl4E/rrI1JE P1il'Tcir.1. E)(ECt.rrrVE OFFICER.

	

Ott urnt 'r too Itt) It .411 hat Ue h11orneot and Itt alt,

	

sere r
dIroction or IIpetS 1)0114

	

lIla St tern downed la not
tOlSOnhtCI phOtOO) g, 11)

	

11)L'hh

	

111(01

	

i ul

	

fl
tIll son or pet-son vIitt

	

r

	

Itoh It)

	

ore

	

[

	

11

John D Rendal 1 Manager

	

hth

	

b It t

TYPED OR PRINTED

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602
AREA Code NUMBER

DATE

)L2/10/2 015

I1M/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

11/24/2015

	

Page 1



CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SHEET
WD:2015:0613

Correspondence Code

WR: 2015:0052

Author's Name & Extension

William Kean!4865

Date Review
Submitted
12/03/15

Date Review

	

File
Due

	

Series Code
12/09/15

Subject State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the Period November 1
through November 30, 2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Does this Correspondence Respond to any DOE or Regulator Correspondence?

[X] No
Yes - If yes, then identify the following: Correspondence Code:

	

______________________ OITS Number:

	

____________________

Does this correspondence contain Official Use Only (OUO) information?

[i.e., in formation is certain unclassified information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of In formation Act (FOIA),
(Exemptions 3-9) and has the potential to damage governmental, commercial, or private interests if disseminated to persons who do not need to
know the information to perform their jobs or other DOE authorized activities; refer to VVVDP-402 for additional guidance on this determination.]

[X]No
Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as OUO per requirements of WVDP-402. If Administratively

Confidential or Proprietary, documentation must also be properly rharked as such per requirements of WVDP-402.

Does this correspondence contain ECI (OUO, FOIA Exemption 3)?
[i.e., technical information that would be restricted by statute; refer to WVDP-402 for guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as ECI and OUO per requirements of WVDP-402

jjç Export Technology Control Officer (ETCO) or trained alternate signature & date are obtained on the document(s).

OUO Reviewer/ECI Sc ECI D Jot R ireener or ocumen ev ewer:
Printed Name! in ture

Funding Commitment

Does this correspondence commit funds?

[XJ No
[]Yes - If yes, then obtain Business Manager/CFO and Planning & Integration Manager review.

Reviewer initial & date indicating satisfactory resolution of disapproved comments:
(only used for hard copy process)

WV-lob, Rev. 18 (WV-107)
BNJ71 52.WNK

REVIEWER APPROVALS (only used for hard copy process)
Approve

Approve w/Comments DisapprovePrinted Name Date
William Kean

Signature

tjj
John Rendall

Lynn Hollfelder v\r

	

I
-I 7

Jennifer Dundas
(24

	

i\

[]


